

	Le-1404			
Form PTO-1594 102713096 FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Agent 101 North Tryon Street NC1-001-15-04 Charlotte, North Carolina 28255 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of Security Interest Execution Date: June 2, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Insteel Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1373 Boggs Drive City: Mount: Airy State: NC Zip: 27030 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State North Carolina Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) None. Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1118626 574556 1306805 1338773 1871001 1150782 1325434 1348865 ached 및 Yes 및 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: C. Richard Rayburn, Esq.	7.7.4.1/ (67.0.50.6.44)			
Rayburn Cooper & Durham P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 227 West Trade Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	June 2, 2004 Date Sheet, altachments, and document:			

06/14/2004 JJALLAH2 00000027 1118626

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 03 FC:8523

40.00 OP 200.00 OP 120.00 OP

Addendum to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Continuation

Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name: Florida Wire & Cable, Inc.		
Internal Address:		
Street Address: 1373 Boggs Drive		
City: Mount Airy State NC Zip: 27030		
Corporation-State Delaware		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0752

TERMINATION OF LIEN ON TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2000, as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time (the "Security Agreement") by and among Insteel Industries, Inc., Insteel Wire Products Company and Florida Wire and Cable, Inc. (each a "Grantor") and Bank of America, N.A., as agent (the "Agent"), pursuant to which the Agent was granted a security interest or lien, for the benefit of the Secured Parties thereunder, in and to certain trademarks, registrations thereof and pending applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, of such Grantor as security for the full and timely payment and performance of the Obligations, such trademarks, registrations thereof and pending applications therefor further identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the properties identified on Schedule A hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Secured Properties"), said Security Agreement having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2000 as Reel/Frame 002220/0300; and

WHEREAS, the Agent is willing to terminate and release any and all security interests or liens in and on any of the property or assets of such Grantor, including the Secured Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent releases and terminates all security interests in or liens on the Secured Properties identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Lien on Trademarks and Pending Applications to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the date written below.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Laura B. Schmuck

Title: Assistant Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25 th day of May, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2 (105

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

C659859.1

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA PAGGAO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/01/05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0753

Shuel

SCHEDULE A

SECURED PROPERTIES

Trademark Registration Numbers:

TITLE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
BLACK SEAL	1,118,626	5/27/1999
INSTEEL WIRE PRODUCTS & DESIGN	1,871,001	1/3/1995
AMERSTRAND (Block Letters)	574,556	5/19/1953
LO-LAX	1,150,782	4/14/1981
FLO-TECH	1,306,805	11/27/1984
FLO-LOC	1,325,434	3/19/1985
FLO-BOND	1,338,773	6/4/1985
FLO-GARD	1,348,865	7/16/1985
TRAXTRAND	1,879,107	2/14/1995

C659859.1

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0754